NTS Election Night Reporting System - Re-Canvas - Districts/Candidates

OFFICIAL

Tioga County Board of Elections
Office of the Board of Elections
County Office Building

56 Main Street

Owego, NY 13827
607-687-8261

Commissioners
Cinda Lou Goodrich
Bernadette M. Toombs

Deputy Commissioners
Sandra Saddlemire
Arrah Richards

Election Date: 11/04/2008



GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PRO

Barton - Section 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
WARD TOTALS

POSAL 1

Whole Number
565
417
299
425
398
326
527
249
3206

12/04/2008 11:28:50 AM

126
110
93
93
104
91
132
60
809

45
37
22
46
47
31
33
16
277

393
269
184
286
247
204
362
173
2118

Page 2



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL 1

Berkshire - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Yes No Void Blank Votes
001 667 142 88 1 436
WARD TOTALS 667 142 88 1 436

12/04/2008 11:28:50 AM Page 3



GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL 1

Candor - Section 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number

001 584
002 351
003 570
004 349
005 448
WARD TOTALS 2302

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM

150
133
177
101
121
682

48
52
93
48
46
287

384
166
300
200
280
1330

Page 4



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL 1

Newark Valley - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number
001 636
002 524
003 625
WARD TOTALS 1785

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM

170
172
190
532

61
60
68
189

402
291
364
1057

Page 5



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL 1

Nichols - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Yes No Void Blank Votes
001 523 119 53 351
002 579 153 56 370
WARD TOTALS 1102 272 109 0 721

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM Page 6



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL 1

Owego - Section 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number Yes No Yoid Blank Votes

001 789 313 70 406
002 654 235 81 338
003 446 138 52 1 255
004 545 201 60 284
005 240 100 22 118
006 329 113 49 167
007 616 237 64 315
008 270 99 31 140
009 475 103 50 322
010 661 233 93 2 333
011 456 166 65 225
012 406 117 47 1 241
013 409 125 40 244
014 600 225 85 290
015 395 93 34 1 267
016 509 168 58 283
017 501 169 59 273
018 434 155 54 225
019 713 199 63 451
020 396 106 29 261
021 436 127 40 269
022 160 74 29 57
WARD TOTALS 10440 3496 1175 5 5764

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM Page 7



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL 1

Richford - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Yes No Void Blank Votes
001 441 105 47 2 287
WARD TOTALS 441 105 47 2 287

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM Page 8



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL 1

Spencer - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Yes No Void Blank Votes
001 752 155 14 4 549
002 599 138 47 414
WARD TOTALS 1351 293 91 4 963

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM Page 9



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL 1

Tioga - Section 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number

001 603
002 566
003 309
004 570
WARD TOTALS 2048

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM

181
145

7
185
588

58
31
73
226

358
361
200
312
1231

Page 10



GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL 1

Whole Number
Barton 3206
Berkshire 667
Candor 2302
Newark Valley 1785
Nichols 1102
Owego 10440
Richford 441
Spencer 1351
Tioga 2048

COUNTY TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM

23342

809
142
682
532
272
3496
105
293
588
6919

277
88
287
189
109
1175
47
91
226
2489

N
]

2118
436
1330
1057
721
5764
287
963
1231
13907

Page 11



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Barton - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ Barack ObamaJoe John McCain Sarah Roger Calero Alyson. GlorialaRiva CynthiaMcKinney —Bob Barr WayneA  Ralph Nader Matt CHUCK BALDWIN Scatter Void Blank Votes
Biden Palin. Kennedy EugenePuryear Rosa Clemente. Root. Gonzalez,

001 565 291 256 0 0 0 4 6 3 4
002 417 232 179 0 0 1 0 1 1 2
003 299 156 134 0 1 2 1 3 2
004 425 159 261 0 0 0 0 3 1 1
005 398 160 224 0 1 2 3 5 3
006 326 164 156 0 0 1 1 3 1 0
007 527 258 261 0 0 1 1 3 1 2
008 249 143 99 0 0 0 2 0 5
WARD TOTALS 3206 1563 1570 0 2 7 12 24 0 7 2 19

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM Page 12



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Berkshire - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ Barack Obama Joe John McCain Sarah Roger Calero Alyson GlorjialaRiva CynthiaMcKinney —Bob Barr WayneA  Ralph Nader Matt CHUCK BALDWIN Scatter Void Blank Votes
Biden Palin. Kennedy Eugene Puryear Rosa Clemente Root. Gonzalez.
001 667 268 365 2 0 1 6 13 3 1 8
WARD TOTALS 667 268 365 2 0 1 6 13 0 3 1 8

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM Page 13



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Candor - Section 1

Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005

WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM

WholeNumber ~ Barack ObamaJoe John McCain Sarah Roger Calero Alyson. GlorjialaRiva CynthiaMcKinney —Bob Barr WayneA  Ralph Nader Matt CHUCK BALDWIN
Kennedy EugenePuryear Rosa Clemente

584
351
570
349
448
2302

260
118
231
134
201
944

Palin.
296
226
329
203
234

1288

N O O O OoON

O O O O oo

W O O O O Ww

Root.

W NP PO

12

Gonzalez,

O N 01w o

13

29
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GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Newark Valley - Section 1

Ward: 000

Biden Palin. Kennedy EugenePuryear Rosa Clemente. Root. Gonzalez,
001 636 245 374 0 0 1 3 6 3 4
002 524 234 277 0 0 1 2 7 1 1 1
003 625 238 371 0 0 0 0 7 1 3 3 2
WARD TOTALS 1785 717 1022 0 0 2 5 20 1 4 7 7

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM Page 15



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Nichols - Section 1

Ward: 000

Biden Palin. Kennedy ~ EugenePuryear ~  RosaClemente Root Gonzalez.
001 523 231 277 3 0 2 7 1 2
002 579 235 330 1 0 1 1 9 2
WARD TOTALS 1102 466 607 4 0 1 3 16 0 1 0 4

12/04/2008 11:28:51 AM Page 16



GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Owego - Section 1

Ward: 000

Scatter

WholeNumber ~ Barack ObamaJoe John McCain Sarah Roger Calero Alyson. GlorjialaRiva CynthiaMcKinney —Bob Barr WayneA  Ralph Nader Matt CHUCK BALDWIN

Kennedy EugenePuryear Rosa Clemente

Palin.
388

348

O O ANNMNNS I 0 m

™M N N

382

789

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022

289
172
223
113
177
304
131
228
267
160
174
180
242
171
186
204
218
324
174
192

654
446

10

258
310
120
136
292
135
234
377
277
222
221
351
216
309
293
210
376
208
238

545

240
329
616
270
475
661
456
406
409
600
395
509
501
434
713
396
436

—

S|

N OO < N~MNNO-HS N O ©

82
5601

71
4582

160

10440

[
[c¢]

18

48 83

16

WARD TOTALS

Page 17
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GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Richford - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ Barack ObamaJoe John McCain Sarah Roger Calero Alyson. GlorjialaRiva CynthiaMcKinney —Bob Barr WayneA  Ralph Nader Matt CHUCK BALDWIN Scatter Void Blank Votes
Biden Palin. Kennedy Eugene Puryear Rosa Clemente Root. Gonzalez.
001 441 205 229 0 0 1 0 4 2 0
WARD TOTALS 441 205 229 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 2 0

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM Page 18



GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Spencer - Section 1

Ward: 000

Biden Palin. Kennedy Eugene Puryear Rosa Clemente Root. Gonzalez,
001 752 368 362 1 0 3 4 8 4 2
002 599 252 334 1 0 0 0 6 6
WARD TOTALS 1351 620 696 2 0 3 4 14 0 0 4 8

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM Page 19



GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Tioga - Section 1
Ward: 000

Kennedy ~  EugenePuryear Rosa Clemente

001 603
002 566
003 309
004 570
WARD TOTALS 2048

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM

269
203
118
217
807

Palin.
311
342
181
324

1158

O O O oo

N P P OO

g O O N W

Root.

0w Wk O

17

Gonzalez,

N © O

24
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GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

WholeNumber ~ Barack ObamaJoe John McCain Sarah Roger Calero Alyson. GlorialaRiva CynthiaMcKinney —Bob Barr WayneA  Ralph Nader Matt CHUCK BALDWIN
Biden Palin. Kennedy EugenePuryear Rosa Clemente. Root. Gonzalez,
Barton 3206 1563 1570 0 2 7 12 24 0
Berkshire 667 268 365 2 0 1 6 13 0
Candor 2302 944 1288 2 0 3 12 15 3
Newark Valley 1785 717 1022 0 0 2 5 20 1
Nichols 1102 466 607 4 0 1 3 16 0
Owego 10440 4582 5601 3 1 16 48 83 1
Richford 441 205 229 0 0 1 0 4 0
Spencer 1351 620 696 2 0 3 4 14 0
Tioga 2048 807 1158 0 2 5 17 24 0
COUNTY TOTALS 23342 10172 12536 13 5 39 107 213 5

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM

Scatter

P A~ W W

18

o

41

N
By

Page 21



GENERAL ELECTION

County Wide - PROPOSAL 2

Barton - Section 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
WARD TOTALS

Whole Number
565
417
299
425
398
326
527
249
3206

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM

96
67
62
42
59
35
86
35
482

85

59
86
99
93
95
42

383
265
178
297
240
198
346
172
2079

Page 22



GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - PROPOSAL 2

Berkshire - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Yes No Void Blank Votes
001 667 59 204 1 403
WARD TOTALS 667 59 204 1 403

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM Page 23



GENERAL ELECTION

County Wide - PROPOSAL 2

Candor - Section 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number

001 584
002 351
003 570
004 349
005 448
WARD TOTALS 2302

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM

81

85

57
315

142
150
231
130
149
802

359
153
254
175
241
1182

Page 24



GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - PROPOSAL 2

Newark Valley - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number
001 636
002 524
003 625
WARD TOTALS 1785

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM

100
70
75

245

163
187
208
558

370
266
339
975

Page 25



GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - PROPOSAL 2

Nichols - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Yes No Void Blank Votes
001 523 62 154 307
002 579 44 125 410
WARD TOTALS 1102 106 279 0 717

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM Page 26



GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - PROPOSAL 2

Owego - Section 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number Yes No Yoid Blank Votes

001 789 162 252 375
002 654 102 242 310
003 446 57 159 1 229
004 545 73 224 248
005 240 34 112 94
006 329 25 164 140
007 616 93 247 276
008 270 28 132 110
009 475 40 186 249
010 661 73 300 2 286
011 456 39 217 200
012 406 54 132 1 219
013 409 57 127 225
014 600 85 266 249
015 395 52 97 1 245
016 509 72 189 248
017 501 77 174 250
018 434 100 119 215
019 713 86 213 414
020 396 61 108 227
021 436 75 115 246
022 160 23 93 44
WARD TOTALS 10440 1468 3868 5 5099

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM Page 27



GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - PROPOSAL 2

Richford - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Yes No Void Blank Votes
001 441 51 107 2 281
WARD TOTALS 441 51 107 2 281

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM Page 28



GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - PROPOSAL 2

Spencer - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Yes No Void Blank Votes
001 752 167 75 4 506
002 599 120 99 380
WARD TOTALS 1351 287 174 4 886

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM Page 29



GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - PROPOSAL 2

Tioga - Section 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number

001 603
002 566
003 309
004 570
WARD TOTALS 2048

12/04/2008 11:28:52 AM

66
70
23
68
227

290
241
113
259
903

247
253
172
243
915

Page 30



GENERAL ELECTION

County Wide - PROPOSAL 2

Whole Number
Barton 3206
Berkshire 667
Candor 2302
Newark Valley 1785
Nichols 1102
Owego 10440
Richford 441
Spencer 1351
Tioga 2048

COUNTY TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM

23342

482
59
315
245
106
1468
51
287
227
3240

204
802
558
279
3868
107
174
903
7538

N
]

2079
403
1182
975
717
5099
281
886
915
12537

Page 31



GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 024 - 24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Berkshire - Section 1

Ward: 000

CLINTON
001 667 245 333 1 88
WARD TOTALS 667 245 333 1 0 88

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM Page 32



GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 024 - 24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candor - Section 1

Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005

WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM

WholeNumber ~ Michaed A Arcuri  Richard L Hanna

584
351
570
349
448
2302

228
111
202
111
180
832

273
193
297
193
210
1166

Yoid

HILLARY Blank Votes

81
47
71
45
57
0 301

Page 33



GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 024 - 24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Newark Valley - Section 1

Ward: 000

001 636 221 332 3
002 524 220 246 1
003 625 216 334 3
WARD TOTALS 1785 657 912 7

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM

80
57
72
209

Page 34



GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 024 - 24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Owego - Section 1

Ward: 000

003 446 143 265 1
004 545 207 290

010 661 229 349 2
WARD TOTALS 1652 579 904 3

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM

37

81
166

Page 35



GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 024 - 24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Richford - Section 1

Ward: 000

CLINTON
001 441 174 204 2 61
WARD TOTALS 441 174 204 2 0 61

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM Page 36



GENERAL ELECTION

Congressional District 024 - 24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Tioga - Section 1

WholeNumber ~ Michaed A Arcuri  Richard L Hanna

Ward: 000

001 603
002 566
003 309
004 570
WARD TOTALS 2048

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM

228
149
109
203
689

201
319
145
283
1038

317

Page 37



GENERAL ELECTION

Congressional District 024 - 24TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Berkshire 667
Candor 2302
Newark Valley 1785
Owego 1652
Richford 441
Tioga 2048

COUNTY TOTALS 8895

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM

245
832
657
579
174
689
3176

333
1166
912
904
204
1038
4557

W N W N WP

HILLARY ~ Blank Votes

P P O OO OO

88
301
209
166

61
317

1142

Page 38



GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 022 - 22ND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Barton - Section 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM

565
417
299
425
398
326
527
249
3206

303
232
164
186
179
166
259
148
1637

155
122
87
151
137
89
172
63
976

Void BRUCELAYMAN

Scatter

106
62
48
88
82
71
96
38

591

Page 39



GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 022 - 22ND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Nichols - Section 1

Ward: 000

001 523 256 194 73
002 579 259 238 82
WARD TOTALS 1102 515 432 0 0 0 155

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM Page 40



GENERAL ELECTION

Congressional District 022 - 22ND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Owego - Section 1
Ward: 000

001
002
005
006
007
008
009
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM

789
654
240
329
616
270
475
456
406
409
600
395
509
501
434
713
396
436
160

8788

334
295
121
178
309
126
230
150
166
176
253
169
191
201
204
320
164
177
80
3844

) ) .

405
306
107
101
237
124
165
240
188
200
284
189
257
269
201
324
183
228
66
4074

Void BRUCELAYMAN

50
53
12
50
70
20
80
66
48
33
61
36
61
31
29
69
49
31
14
863

Page 41



GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 022 - 22ND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Spencer - Section 1

Ward: 000

001 752 376 257 4 115
002 599 265 247 87
WARD TOTALS 1351 641 504 4 0 0 202

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM Page 42



GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 022 - 22ND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Barton 3206 1637 976 2 0
Nichols 1102 515 432 0 0
Owego 8788 3844 4074 2 4
Spencer 1351 641 504 4 0
COUNTY TOTALS 14447 6637 5986 8 4

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM

= O L OO

591
155
863
202
1811

Page 43



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Barton - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ ThomasW Libous RAY WARD  MARVINAINEY  TONY RUSSELL Void  JACK MANZER  EDARRINGTON  EUGENEBOIDS  EUGENE BURNS Scatter  GERALDJONES BRUCE LAYMAN MARK TRABUCCO JACOBA HAMLIN
001 565 340 1
002 417 245 1
003 299 167
004 425 273
005 398 274
006 326 150
007 527 318
008 249 128
WARD TOTALS 3206 1895 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM Page 44



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Barton - Section 2

Ward: 000
Blank Vates

001 224
002 171
003 132
004 152
005 124
006 176
007 209
008 121
WARD TOTALS 1309

12/04/2008 11:28:53 AM Page 45



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Berkshire - Section 1

Ward: 000

WholeNumber ~ ThomasW | ibous. RAYWARD ~ MARVINAINEY ~TONYRUSSELL
001 667 427
WARD TOTALS 667 427 0 0 0

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

Page 46



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Berkshire - Section 2

Ward: 000

Blank Votes
001 239
WARD TOTALS 239

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

Page 47



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Candor - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ ThomasW Libous RAY WARD  MARVINAINEY  TONY RUSSELL Void  JACK MANZER  EDARRINGTON  EUGENEBOIDS  EUGENE BURNS Scatter  GERALDJONES BRUCE LAYMAN MARK TRABUCCO JACOBA HAMLIN
001 584 346 2 1
002 351 260
003 570 393
004 349 251
005 448 296 1
WARD TOTALS 2302 1546 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM Page 48



GENERAL ELECTION

Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Candor - Section 2
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

235
91
177
98
151
752

Page 49



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Newark Valley - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ ThomasW Libous RAY WARD  MARVINAINEY  TONY RUSSELL Void  JACK MANZER  EDARRINGTON  EUGENEBOIDS  EUGENE BURNS Scatter  GERALDJONES BRUCE LAYMAN MARK TRABUCCO JACOBA HAMLIN
001 636 415 3
002 524 343 1
003 625 437 1 1 3
WARD TOTALS 1785 1195 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM Page 50



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Newark Valley - Section 2

Ward: 000

Blank Vates
001 218
002 180
003 183
WARD TOTALS 581

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM Page 51



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Nichols - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ ThomasW | ibous. RAYWARD ~ MARVINAINEY ~TONYRUSSELL
001 523 362
002 579 425
WARD TOTALS 1102 787 0 0 0

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

Void  JACK MANZER  EDARRINGTON  EUGENEBOIDS  EUGENE BURNS

Scatter  GERALDJONES BRUCE LAYMAN MARK TRABUCCO JACOBA HAMLIN

Page 52



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Nichols - Section 2

Ward: 000

Blank Vates
001 161
002 154
WARD TOTALS 315

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

Page 53



GENERAL ELECTION

Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Owego - Section 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

WholeNumber ~ ThomasW Libous RAY WARD  MARVINAINEY  TONY RUSSELL

789 538
654 453
446 310
545 290
240 176
329 201
616 398
270 189
475 315
661 470
456 312
406 271
409 295
600 415
395 264
509 365
501 364
434 295
713 495
396 269
436 300
160 109
10440 7094

Void  JACK MANZER  EDARRINGTON  EUGENEBOIDS  EUGENE BURNS

Scatter  GERALDJONES BRUCE LAYMAN MARK TRABUCCO JACOBA HAMLIN

Page 54



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Owego - Section 2

Ward: 000
Blank Votes

001 251
002 201
003 135
004 252
005 63
006 127
007 217
008 80
009 160
010 186
011 143
012 133
013 114
014 183
015 130
016 143
017 137
018 139
019 218
020 126
021 135
022 51
WARD TOTALS 3324

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM Page 55



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Richford - Section 1

Ward: 000

WholeNumber ~ ThomasW | ibous. RAYWARD ~ MARVINAINEY ~TONYRUSSELL
001 441 251
WARD TOTALS 441 251 1 0 0

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

Page 56



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Richford - Section 2

Ward: 000

Blank Vates
001 187
WARD TOTALS 187

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

Page 57



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Spencer - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ ThomasW | ibous. RAYWARD ~ MARVINAINEY ~TONYRUSSELL
001 752 408
002 599 381
WARD TOTALS 1351 789 0 0 0

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

Scatter  GERALDJONES BRUCE LAYMAN MARK TRABUCCO JACOBA HAMLIN

Page 58



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Spencer - Section 2

Ward: 000

Blank Vates
001 340
002 218
WARD TOTALS 558

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

Page 59



GENERAL ELECTION
Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Tioga - Section 1
Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ ThomasW Libous RAY WARD  MARVINAINEY  TONY RUSSELL

001 603 425

002 566 406

003 309 215

004 570 417

WARD TOTALS 2048 1463 0 0 0

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

Void  JACK MANZER  EDARRINGTON  EUGENEBOIDS  EUGENE BURNS

Scatter  GERALDJONES BRUCE LAYMAN MARK TRABUCCO JACOBA HAMLIN

Page 60



GENERAL ELECTION

Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Tioga - Section 2
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:54 AM

178
157

93
153
581

Page 61



GENERAL ELECTION

Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

|
E
|
E
E

Barton

Berkshire

Candor

Newark Valley
Nichols

Owego

Richford

Spencer

Tioga

COUNTY TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:55 AM

3206
667
2302
1785
1102
10440
441
1351
2048
23342

1895
427
1546
1195
787
7094
251
789
1463
15447
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GENERAL ELECTION

Senatorial District 052 - STATE SENATOR

Barton

Berkshire

Candor

Newark Valley
Nichols

Owego

Richford

Spencer

Tioga

COUNTY TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:55 AM

1309
239
752
581
315

3324
187
558
581

7846
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GENERAL ELECTION
State L egidative District 137 - 137TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Barton - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ ThomasF OMara Yoid Blank Votes

001 565 259 1 305
002 417 220 1 196
003 299 147 152
004 425 226 199
005 398 211 187
006 326 147 179
007 527 248 279
008 249 111 138
WARD TOTALS 3206 1569 2 1635
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GENERAL ELECTION
State L egidative District 137 - 137TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Nichols - Section 1

Ward: 000

WholeNumber ~ ThomasF OMara Vaid Blank Votes
001 523 280 243
002 579 320 259
WARD TOTALS 1102 600 0 502
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GENERAL ELECTION
State L egidative District 137 - 137TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Tioga - Section 1
Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ ThomasF OMara Vaid Blank Votes

001 603 325 278
002 566 333 231
003 309 180 1 128
004 570 322 248
WARD TOTALS 2048 1160 3 885

12/04/2008 11:28:55 AM
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GENERAL ELECTION

State L egidative District 137 - 137TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

WholeNumber ~ ThomasF OMara

Barton 3206
Nichols 1102
Tioga 2048

COUNTY TOTALS 6356

12/04/2008 11:28:55 AM

1569

600
1160
3329

1635
502
885

3022
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GENERAL ELECTION
State L egidative District 123 - 123RD ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Berkshire - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Barbara Abbott King. Gary D Finch Yoid BRUCELAYMAN Blank Votes
001 667 187 325 1 154
WARD TOTALS 667 187 325 1 0 154
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GENERAL ELECTION

State L egidative District 123 - 123RD ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Candor - Section 1

Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005

WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:56 AM

584
351
570
349
448
2302

204
88
177
97
145
711

260
194
299
181
206
1140

Void BRUCELAYMAN  Blank Votes
2 118
69

71
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GENERAL ELECTION
State L egidative District 123 - 123RD ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Newark Valley - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Barbara Abhoit King. Gary D Finch.
001 636 166 336
002 524 170 271
003 625 155 356
WARD TOTALS 1785 491 963

12/04/2008 11:28:56 AM

Void BRUCELAYMAN Blank Votes
3 131
1 82
3 111
7 324
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GENERAL ELECTION

State L egidative District 123 - 123RD ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Owego - Section 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:56 AM

789
654
446
545
240
329
616
270
475
661
456
406
409
600
395
509
501
434
713
396
436
160

10440

237
205
125
172

115
222
79
149
173
102
117
124
145
111
115
137
125
201
108
134
53
3033

Whole Number Barbara Abbott King. Gary D Finch

5571

Void BRUCELAYMAN Blank Votes

109
90
58
82
35
57

124
42

120

117
93
83

127
68
101
77
70
140
95
68
21
1831
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GENERAL ELECTION
State L egidative District 123 - 123RD ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Richford - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number Barbara Abbott King. Gary D Finch Yoid BRUCELAYMAN Blank Votes
001 441 148 198 2 93
WARD TOTALS 441 148 198 2 0 93
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GENERAL ELECTION
State L egidative District 123 - 123RD ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Spencer - Section 1

Ward: 000

001 752 289 310 4 149
002 599 192 295 1 111
WARD TOTALS 1351 481 605 4 1 260
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GENERAL ELECTION

State L egidative District 123 - 123RD ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Whole Number Barbara Abbott King. Gary D Finch

Berkshire 667
Candor 2302
Newark Valley 1785
Owego 10440
Richford 441
Spencer 1351

COUNTY TOTALS 16986

12/04/2008 11:28:56 AM

187
711
491
3033
148
481
5051

325
1140
963
5571
198
605
8802

Void BRUCELAYMAN Blank Votes

AN O N WP

22

P P O OO OO

154

324
1831
93
260
3110
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GENERAL ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEGISLATIVEDIST 5

Barton - Section 1
Ward: 000

WholeNumber ~ Andrew J. Quinlan GEORGE NAMET

001

002

003

007

008

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS
COUNTY TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:56 AM

565
417
299
527
249
2057
2057
2057

413
325
228
381
188
1535
1535
1535

Void RAYMOND CASE Blank Votes
1 150
1 2 89

71
146
61
2 2 517
2 2 517
2 2 517
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GENERAL ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DIST 4

Nichols - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber  DonaldJBurns  S.TracyMonel  LorettaA. Sullivan. void GEORGEL. Blank Votes
PENNEY
001 1046 264 181 241 360
002 1158 212 256 301 389
WARD TOTALS 2204 476 437 542 0 0 749

12/04/2008 11:28:56 AM Page 76



GENERAL ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DIST 4

Owego - Section 1
Ward: 000

011
012
014
016
WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:56 AM

Whole Number Donald J Burns. S.Tracy Monell  LorettaA, Sullivan

912
812
1200
1018
3942

122
135
179
140
576

237
176
295
252
960

268
221
329
333
1151

GEORGE L Blank Votes
PENNEY
2 283
279
397
293
2 1252
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GENERAL ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DIST 4

Tioga - Section 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
WARD TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:56 AM

Whole Number Donald J Burns. S.Tracy Monell  LorettaA, Sullivan

1206
1132

618
1140
4096

213
236
158
167
774

287
217
106
297
907

303
299
127
292
1021

GEORGE L Blank Votes
PENNEY
403
378
226
384
0 1391
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GENERAL ELECTION

County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DIST 4

WholeNumber ~  DonaldJBurns S TracyMonell LoreftaA, Sullivan

Nichols 2204
Owego 3942
Tioga 4096

COUNTY TOTALS 10242

12/04/2008 11:28:56 AM

476
576
774
1826

437
960
907
2304

542
1151
1021
2714

A WL O

GEORGE L Blank Votes
PENNEY
0 749
2 1252
0 1391
2 3392
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GENERAL ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DIST 2

Owego - Section 1
Ward: 000

005
006
007
008
009
010
WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS

WholeNumber MarthaC Sauerbrey ~ JACK MANZER

240
329
616
270
475
661
2591
2591

COUNTY TOTALS 2591

12/04/2008 11:28:56 AM

159
175
359
167
254
412
1526
1526
1526

N

Yoid  KEVINMILLAR MARK TRABUCCO

1
1
2
2 1 1
2 1 1
2 1 1

Scatter

80
154
255
103
221
246

1059
1059
1059
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GENERAL ELECTION

County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEGISLATIVEDIST 1

Owego - Section 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
018
022
WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS

789
654
446
545
434
160
3028
3028

COUNTY TOTALS 3028

12/04/2008 11:28:57 AM

181
194
114
159
105

807
807
807

507
348
250
279
284
75
1743
1743
1743

101
112

81
107

31
477
477
477
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GENERAL ELECTION

Berkshire- BERK COUNCILMAN 1UNX

Berkshire - Section 1

Ward: 000

001 1334
WARD TOTALS 1334
TOWN TOTALS 1334

COUNTY TOTALS 1334

12/04/2008 11:28:57 AM

409
409
409
409

396
396
396
396

w W w w

N D NN

T

523
523
523
523
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GENERAL ELECTION

Berkshire- BERK COUNCILMAN 3UNX

Berkshire - Section 1

Ward: 000
WholeNumber ~ Ronald C Hartwig. DARLENE
HOFEMIER
001 667 397 3
WARD TOTALS 667 397 3
TOWN TOTALS 667 397 3
COUNTY TOTALS 667 397 3

12/04/2008 11:28:57 AM

N S =Y

266
266
266
266
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GENERAL ELECTION
Berkshire- BERK SUPERVISOR UNX

Berkshire - Section 1

Ward: 000

WholeNumber ~ Michael SSimmons LINDA GARDNER ERANK PAYNE
001 667 406 1 1
WARD TOTALS 667 406 1 1
TOWN TOTALS 667 406 1 1
COUNTY TOTALS 667 406 1 1

12/04/2008 11:28:57 AM

r—\r—\r—\r—\g

258
258
258
258
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GENERAL ELECTION
Berkshire- BERK TOWN JUSTICE

Berkshire - Section 1

Ward: 000

WholeNumber  CharlesBrundza
001 667 356
WARD TOTALS 667 356
TOWN TOTALS 667 356
COUNTY TOTALS 667 356

12/04/2008 11:28:57 AM

I—‘I—‘I—‘I—‘E

310
310
310
310
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GENERAL ELECTION

Candor - CANDOR COUNCILMAN UNX

Candor - Section 1
Ward: 000

WholeNumber ~ Danny L Lindsay

001

002

003

004

005

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS
COUNTY TOTALS

12/04/2008 11:28:57 AM

584
351
570
349

2302
2302
2302

294
202
309
202
224
1231
1231
1231

Yoid

W w w ek

288
149
261
147
223
1068
1068
1068
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GENERAL ELECTION

Newark Valley - NV TOWN JUSTICE

Newark Valley - Section 1

WholeNumber ~ Stanley W Mills

Ward: 000

001 636
002 524
003 625
WARD TOTALS 1785
TOWN TOTALS 1785

COUNTY TOTALS 1785

12/04/2008 11:28:57 AM

349
305
378
1032
1032
1032

\I\I\IOOHOUE

284
218
244
746
746
746
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GENERAL ELECTION
Owego - OWEGO TOWN JUSTICE

Owego - Section 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number Ronald G Bell Yoid JUDITH QUIGLEY Blank Votes

001 789 485 304
002 654 404 250
003 446 300 1 145
004 545 335 210
005 240 153 87
006 329 177 152
007 616 359 1 256
008 270 172 98
009 475 253 222
010 661 419 2 240
011 456 265 191
012 406 215 1 190
013 409 252 157
014 600 332 268
015 395 227 1 167
016 509 299 210
017 501 315 186
018 434 255 179
019 713 400 313
020 396 205 191
021 436 259 177
022 160 105 55
WARD TOTALS 10440 6186 5 1 4248
TOWN TOTALS 10440 6186 5 1 4248
COUNTY TOTALS 10440 6186 5 1 4248
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GENERAL ELECTION

Richford - RICHFORD SUPERVISOR UNX

Richford - Section 1

WholeNumber ~ Martin SWilcox STEVENKOTULA

Ward: 000

001 441
WARD TOTALS 441
TOWN TOTALS 441

COUNTY TOTALS 441

12/04/2008 11:28:57 AM

193
193
193
193

N

245
245
245
245
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GENERAL ELECTION
Spencer - SPENCER TOWN JUSTICE

Spencer - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number LawrenceD Bleck Jr
001 752 344
002 599 294
WARD TOTALS 1351 638
TOWN TOTALS 1351 638
COUNTY TOTALS 1351 638

12/04/2008 11:28:57 AM

305
709
709
709
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GENERAL ELECTION

Tioga - PROPOSAL 3

Tioga - Section 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number

001 603
002 566
003 309
004 570
WARD TOTALS 2048
TOWN TOTALS 2048
COUNTY TOTALS 2048

12/04/2008 11:28:58 AM

134
120

122
421
421
421

212
185

86
187
670
670
670

257
259
177
261
954
954
954
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GENERAL ELECTION

Tioga - PROPOSAL 4

Tioga - Section 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number

001 603
002 566
003 309
004 570
WARD TOTALS 2048
TOWN TOTALS 2048
COUNTY TOTALS 2048

12/04/2008 11:28:58 AM

153
128

41
135
457
457
457

1901
176

91
174
632
632
632

259
260
176
261
956
956
956
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GENERAL ELECTION

Tioga - PROPOSAL 5

Tioga - Section 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number

001 603
002 566
003 309
004 570
WARD TOTALS 2048
TOWN TOTALS 2048
COUNTY TOTALS 2048

12/04/2008 11:28:58 AM

148
127

50
122
447
447
447

196
176

81
188
641
641
641

259
261
177
260
957
957
957
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